
From: Len Chapman   

Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2019 1:10 PM 

To: Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 

Cc: David West <david.west@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola <joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; 
Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; greg@gregberos.com; Tom Muench 
<tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz 
<karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca> 

Subject: Council Meeting times 

To The Clerk of the City of Richmond Hill:  

I respectfully request that you express to Council my most vehement objection to the motion 
that Council meetings take place at 9:am.  

Council meetings need to take place at a time when Residents may attend without leaving work. 
This means a return to evening meetings.  

Daytime Council meetings seem to me to be a deliberate attempt to exclude people from taking 
part in our democracy.  

This is unacceptable.  

 

Len Chapman 
8854 Yonge St 
Richmond Hill ON  
L4C 0T4 


